
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0044

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:1/9/2023 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/21/2023 2/22/2023

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Habitat for
Humanity of Metro Denver, Inc. to make critical infrastructure improvements required to build six
affordable single-family homeownership units with up to three accessory dwelling units in the Villa
Park neighborhood, located in Council District 3.
Approves a funding agreement with Habitat for Humanity of Metro Denver, Inc. for $736,183 and
through 3-31-2024 as part of the state’s Innovative Housing Incentives Grant Program to make critical
infrastructure improvements required to support housing and to build six affordable single-family
homeownership units with up to three accessory dwelling units in the Villa Park neighborhood, located
in Council District 3 (HOST-202266092). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-
day review period is on 3-13-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 1-25-
2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR23-0044_HOST_Habitat IHOI, 2. HOST Affordable ADUs Presentation, 3. 23-0044 Filed
Resolution_Habitat for Humanity_202266092 1.30.pdf, 4. 23-0044_Habitat for Humanity Funding
Agreement_202266092, 5. 23-0044 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President2/22/2023 1

adoptedCity Council2/21/2023 1 Pass

approved for filingSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

1/25/2023 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

